Network Module expansion
Meridian 1
XN, XT
Network Module expansion
Document Number:  553-2201-156
Document Release:  Standard 5.00
Date:  July 1995
Year Publish FCC TM

Table 1
Ordering—module method
Order code Description
Network Group 3
—quantity
Network Group 4
—quantity
AC DC AC DC
AS1078 Network Group Expansion Interface
Assembly
1 1 1 1
AS1006A Network Group Assembly AC 1 1
AS1006D Network Group Assembly DC 1 1
AS1081A Pedestal/Top Cap Assembly AC 1 1
AS1081D Pedestal/Top Cap Assembly DC 1 1
P0699851 Top Cap Egress Panel 1 1
NTND21AA Side Panel Kit 4 4 4 4
553-2201-156 Standard 5.00 July 1995
 General description
     Page 7 of 24
Table 2
Ordering—AS1078 Network Group Expansion Interface Assembly
Order code Quantity Description
see Note 1 System installation and maintenance guide (NTP)
see Note 1 XN, XT Network Module expansion (NTP)
NT8D76AD 8 InterGroup Switch to InterGroup Monitor Cable (6 ft)
NTND33BA 1 Network Group Expansion Interface Kit (see Table 3)
Note:  These order codes are subject to change. The most current version will be included when the
assembly is shipped.
Table 3
Contents of the NTND33BA Network Group Expansion Interface Kit
Order code Quantity Description
A0360683 16 50-Pin Connectors
A0376837 2 Ferrite Ring with Clamp
NTND28BA 8 Intercabinet Cable (13 ft)
NTND29AA 4 CPU Interface Cable (6 ft)
NTND30AA 4 Junctor to I/O Cable (6 ft)
P0610791 16 Self-Tapping Screw
P0633701 8 Cable Tie
P0637212 8 50-Pin Connector Cover Plates
P0660436 1 Connector Housing